Steelton Borough Council Meeting Agenda February 3, 2025

Call Meeting to Order:

President Bowers

Pledge of Allegiance: President Bowers

Moment of Silence:

Mayor Dent

Special Presentation:

Council Meeting Roll Call: Kathy McCool

Notice of Executive Session:

An executive session is scheduled for 6:00 p.m. on 2/3/2025.

Public Comments for Agenda Items Only:

Approval of the Minutes:

Approval of December 2, 2024, December 19, 2024, December 26, 2024 minutes.

Old Business:

Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of RESOLUTION 2025-R RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND RATIFYING THE RECORDING AND ANY ACTION RELATED THERETO OF THE TREWICK FORCE MAIN SEWER EASEMENT AGREEMENT FOR L532A N. FRONT STREET.		
MOTION	SECOND	VOTE	
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of the removal of Handicap/Reserved parking space at 24 Chestnut St.		
MOTION	SECOND	VOTE	
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of Agreement of Sale for 247 Frank S. Brown Blvd.		
MOTION	SECOND	VOTE	
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval repository bid for 255 Frank S. Brown Blvd.		
MOTION	SECOND	VOTE	

Steelton Borough Council Meeting Agenda February 3, 2025

New Business:			
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval to accept the resignation of Councilman Brian Proctor effective March 3, 2025 and to accept applications until February 17, 2025.		
MOTION	SECOND	VOTE	
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval to pay A & H Equipment \$10,048.03 for repairs to Public Works vehicles.		
MOTION	SECOND	VOTE	
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval for Pay application #4 for the Stormwater Inlet project for \$45,491.88.		
MOTION	SECOND	VOTE	
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval to advertise for bids for the 2 nd St. Paving project.		
MOTION	SECOND	VOTE	
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of settlement agreement as discussed in executive session.		
MOTION	SECOND	VOTE	
Correspondence: Other Business: Public Comments: Council Comments: Executive Session: Adjournment:			
MOTION	SECOND	VOTE	